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Subcommittee 6 
Non-Residential 

Programs 
Anne Ball – OCFS 

Anne.Ball@ocfs.state.ny.us 
518-473-8267 

Name Agency/Title Phone Email 

(Pam Jobin) Jessica Vasquez 
Committee Chair 

NYS Coalition Against DV/Executive 
Director 

518-482-5465 jvasquez@nyscadv.org 

 Kathy Magee, Asst. 
Committee Chair 

Equinox Inc./Director of DV Services 518-434-6135 KMagee@equinoxinc.org 

 Beth Feder Sanctuary For Families/Legal Director 
of BCO 

718-993-5990 
X35 

bfeder@sffny.org 

 Alicia Borns Equinox 518-434-6135 aborns@equinoxinc.org 
 Pamela Johnston Family Violence & Rape Crisis Center, 

Executive Director 
631-360-3760 pcj@vibs.org 

 Lucia Rivieccio STEPS to End Family Violence 646-315-7633 LRivieccio@egscf.org 
 Karen Colquhoun Erie County DSS/Erie DSS 

Representative 
716-881-1539 Karen.Colquhoun@erie.gov 

 Dotti Barraco- 
Hetnar, MSW 

Vera House/Program Director 315-425-0818 dbarracohetnar@verahouse.org 

 Tracey Thorne ODVEIS/Director of Program and 
Policy Analysis 

212-331-4522 thornet@hra.nyc.gov 

 Clarice Murphy Victims Information Bureau of Suffolk 631-360-3730 X 
126 

cmurphy@vibs.org 

 Joanne Rosen Salvation Army 315-479-1356 Joanne.Rosen@USE.salvationarmy.Org 
 Linda Rae Family Justice Center of Erie County, 

Inc., Executive Director 
716-558-5270 lrae@fjcsafe.org 

 Ami Patel Sanctuary for Families/Program Mrg., 
BCO 

718-993-5990 
X26 

apatel@sffny.org 

 
 


